

**R.D. No.05/2018**  
Anil Vs. Shivaji

**Order Below Exh.27**

Heard learned advocate Shri S. N. Deshpande for decree holder. The judgment debtors and their counsel absent when called repeatedly at 12.55 p.m.

2. Learned advocate Shri Deshpande submitted that there is no stay order against the present execution proceeding passed by the Hon'ble Appellate court. He has prayed for reissuing of possession warrant.

3. Judgment Debtor Nos.25 and 26 are hereby directed to remain present and make argument on Exh.27, otherwise, appropriate order would be passed.

4. Order dictated in presence of learned advocate Shri S. N. Deshpande.

Date : 26.09.2022. [A. R. Yadav]  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/ Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / order.

a	Name of the Stenographer	:	R.M.Gogi
b	Court	:	Jt. C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Pandharpur.
c	Date of Order	:	26.09.2022
d	signed by P.O. on	:	26.09.2022
e	Uploaded on	:	27.09.2022