

R.D. No.05/2018
Anil Vs. Shivaji & others

Order below Exh.35

Heard learned advocate Shri Deshpande and perused the application. The judgment debtor Nos.25 and 26 have filed say that they have preferred an appeal wherein stay application is pending. However, till passing of the present order, the judgment debtors failed to produce any stay order from the Hon'ble Appellate Court. Learned Advocate Shri Deshpande made submission at bar that as on date there is no stay order in existence in alleged appeal preferred.

2. Accordingly, re-issue possession warrant, returnable on 09.02.2023.

3. Order dictated in open court.

Date : 04.01.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Rajiv Malkarjun Gogi.
Court	:	Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Pandharpur.
Date of Order		04.01.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on		04.01.2023
Order uploaded on		05.01.2023